COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

. ESSEX, S5. SUPERIOR COURT
CIVIL NO. 86-2077

FREDERICK D. SMALL, ET UX

V. STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

ROBERT A. WOOD, ET AL

The parties to this action hereby stipulate that this case
is dismissed with prejudice, and request that the Clerk of Court

enter this Dismissal on the docket.

Dated: October 17, 1986
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William F. Quinn
Attorney for Plaintiffs
222 EsseXx Street

Salem, Massachsuetts
(617) 745-8065
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Board of Appeal Members Topsfield, Massachsuetts 01983
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Topsfield, Massachusetts

01983

(617) 774-5637

P
i;)l}uA\QLl}ﬂvkﬁ . ng'Jk

\ K)
g P 4 /(_// '\
TINTI, QUINN & SAVOY B (& N
222 ESSEX STREET ( - NE A T D
QA % e

SALEM. MASSACHUSETTS 01970 .o -3 ‘_’//‘,/ %

(617) 745-B065 . ?jﬁ/\f“/‘ ////

16171 744-2948 {,} ) l : -,/

F 4.;‘,"" s




EVANS & EVANS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
S8 MAIN STREET
TOPSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01983

WILLIAM G. EVANS Ba7-2166
JOHN EVANS 774-5637
PALILA C. BARTLETT AREA CoODE 617

SUSAN C. HUBBARD

October 21, 1986

Daniel Butler, Chairman
Zoning Board of Appeals
Town Hall

Topsfield, MA 01983

RE: Frederick D. Small et ux v. Robert A, Wood et al
Civil No. 86-2077

Dear Dan:
Enclosed please find a copy of a Stipulation for Dismissal. This
was executed by me pursuant to our telephone conversation of a few days

ago.

I would be pleased to hear from you if you have any questions or
comments.

Thanking you, I am

Very truly yours,

EVANS & EVANS

William G. Evans

WGE/ter ﬂi%ﬁﬂLXJv‘ (ZQ*&)&/LkSL

Enclosure



Toton of Topsfield

TOPSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01983

7 ONING BOARD OF APPFALS
July 28, 1986

Record of Hearing-July 22, 1986

A public hearing relative to the application of CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION seeking an
e xtension of a non-conforming use to construct a 120' tower (microwave collector)
on the property of ROBERT A. & ELIZABETH WwooD, 286 01d Boston Road (Rt. 1) was
held in the Topsfield Town Hall on July 22, 1986. Present were Chairman Daniel
Butler and Board of Appeals members George Herland, Jan Jansemn, Jean Kuftinec,

and Richard Carlson.

In preparation for the hearing the following legal notice was published in the
_Tri-Town Transcript jssues of July 3 and July 10, 1986. '

'umumummmwmmumummammmﬂ

gri ral District. 5
PANIEL J. BUTLER
‘ “ Chairman)

[

e e b MY

L o o i =

Copies of this legal notice had been sent by first class mail to the petitioner,

t he petitioner's attorney, the Board of Selectmen, the Planning Board, the Planning
B oards of adjacent towns, and the abuttors whose names are listed onApplication
Supplement Form B.

The Chairman called the hearing to order at 8:15 p.m., explained the procedures,
i ntroduced Board members, and read the application, legal notice, and list of
abuttors. Atty. Michael Tyler, representing CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION, explained
that the proposed tower would be located as shown on the site plan submitted to
the Board. Atty. Tyler introduced three representatives from Continental Cablevision
and stated that Continental had signed a provisional agreement with the Town of
Topsfield to provide cable television. The proposed site for the tower is ideal
b ecause of its proximity to Beverly's transmitter of Continental. Mr. Jansen asked
how the signal would come in from Beverly, and a Continental representative said
" head-in" signals at Beverly would come from satellites and other sources. "Every-
t hing comes together there in Beverly,' he said. Mr. Jansen asked, "This is a
r eceiver only, a one-way thing?" The reply was, "That's correct.' Mr. Herland
asked if the receiver was strictly for Topsfield's use. The response was, 'Yes,
t he contract calls for that.”" Mr. Carlson asked why:the tower had to be 120" high.
A Continental representative explained that the height was necessary to clear the
t rees and take into consideration the curvature of the earth. He said a study
("path profile" study) done by an independent firm indicated this was &he neeéed
height. Mr. Carlson then noted that the Topsfield Water Commissioners had written
t he Board of Appeals requesting the towerﬁgy\%ocated-&ﬁ 150% of its height from

€



Record of Hearing, July 22, 1986
CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION, Robert & Elizabeth Wood, 286 0ld Boston Rd. page 2

t he Town's water storage tank. Damon Moore, Chairman of the Topsfield Water Com
missioners, said that a site visit had satisfied the Water Commissioners that

t he 125% distance show on the plans would be satisfactory for safety purposes.

Mr. Carlson pointed out that the plan showed a distance of approximately 133’

f rom the water storage tank of the proposed 120' tower. Mr. Moore said his % state-
ment was inocrrect and that the 133' distance was satisfactory. He noted that the

t ower's design was such that it would collapse in sections, not go over as one

big structure. Mr. Herland asked if the water department had any requirements
about the height of radio antennas near the tank. Mr. Moore said he had no input
on that.

Atty. Tyler noted that both the temporary and permanent contract between Continental
and the Town of Topsfield called for the maintenance during contstruction and operation
of liability insurance in the amounts of $1 million for property damage and $1 miilion
per person/$3 million per incidenﬁg% liability.

In response to a Board member's query about the color of the dish, a Continental

r epresentative said the standard color for the 10' microwave collector is sky blue.
Mr. Butler asked if the dish would be mounted at the top of the tower, and the reply

was "Near the top, facing easterly toward Befverly." Mr. Tyler noted that an application
has been submitted to the FAA for determination about painting or lighting needs on
the tower in conjunction with its proximity to Beverly Airport. Mr. Jansen asked

i f a problem might arise with ice blowing off the tower in winter? A Continental

T epresentative pointed ofit that the brown area shown on the site plan would have

an eight-foot high fence surrounding it. He noted that each of the three faces of

t he tower would be about 14" at the ground level and taper down as the tower rises.

He aaid the 40' x 48' area to be leased from the Woods (owners of the land) would

a ccommodate a 10' building and would be alarmed to signal any vandals in the area.

He said the structural integreties of the tower could be maintained in 100 mph winds

with a 1" ice encrustation.

Holger Luther of the Topsfield Board of Selectmen spoke in favor of the application,
noting that the Town had struggled for years to get cable TV. He said the Zoning
Bylaw with the intent to prohibit such a tower in this district was valid to protect
_neighbors, but in this case only Mr. Wood would be the immediate target of any
falling debris and there was no obvious safety problem.

Glenn Walker of the Topsfield Cable Advisory Committee said his group had been
working 5 years to get Cable TV in town and believed Continental was a strong company
v ery good about meeting and exceeding the regulations. He said if the Zoning

B oard did not approve this application the committee would be back at~®%m= square

one in their search for an appropriate location for the tower.

David Small of 77 Howlett St. spoke, saying he represented both himself and his
father, who would have the proposed tower "plainly visible" from his house. He

said his father's house sits on a hill jast as high as the water tank and could

look down and see everything. Why this particular site? he asked. Did you check

out Maryknoll and the other side of Rt. 1. Atty. Tyler noted tq&; attempts had

been made to negotiate on that &ide but no progress could b ffiere. M=x A Continental
representative said this site provided general distribution‘in town with the least
distortion. The proposed tower is 96' from the existing tower, and since the land

dips about 10' in the area, the new tower would be about 30' lower in height than
the existing tower.



Record of Hearing, July 22, 1986
C ONTINENTAL CABLEWISON, Robert & Elizabeth Wood, 286 0ld Boston Rd. page 3

Mr. Small noted that he personally wouldn't be able to see the tower from his

house and since he gets terrible reception on his TV his kids are in favor of*j%k;ﬁ

cable TV proposal. He said his father mmk looks down on the water tank that is

now wainted white anqﬂéﬁbposes his father would peefer not to see yet another
s tructure in his view.

Martha MacMonagle, an abutter, noted that she owns a large residential parcel
next to the land in question. As her future plans call for putting in residential
lots, she stated her belief that the proposed tower would be more detrimental

to the neighborhood. Mrs. Kuftinec asked if this land owned by Ms. MacMonagle

was "buildable" land, and Ms. MacMonagle said,'Yes."

The Continental representative noted that the land drops off considerablyw with
a 5-6% gradient and that he doubted if from Ms. MacMonagle's perspective that

t he new tower could be seen. He said the existing water tank was probably more

v isible. Mr. Small asked whether Continental was buying the land, and the reply

was, ''Leasing."

Mr. Carlson moved that the Board grant the application to construct the 120’
t ower as shown on the plan drawn by John Callahan Associates, 166 North Main
St., Andover, Ma., 01810, dated July 2, 1986, subject to the following conditions:

1. The tower be constructed in accordance with plans submitted to the Zoning
B oard of appeals.

2. In the event Continental Cable TV ceases operation in Topsfield that the tower
be removed 120 days following cessation of operations.

3. Use of this tower be limited to a receiving station.-

xclusively
4. The tower be used-ﬁgﬁixztxniifgor cable TV in the town of Topsfield.

Atty. Tyler said he had problems because the propesed lease between Mr. Wood &
Continental provides that Mr. Wood could also lease space on the tower to others.
Mr. Carlson said he favored the clear public purpose for cable TV but objected
to this "backdoor approach for other commercial purposes that are against the
intent of the Topsfield Zoning Bylaw.'" Mrs. Kuftinec said she agreed with Mr.
Carlson that the use should be limited to Continental Cablevision and suggested
to Atty. Tyler since this was a provisional lease he seek rewriting this provision
in the final lease. Mr. Herland said he also agreed except for the clear provision
t hat emergency use by police/fire would be permitted. A discussion then ensued over
condition 3, as Atty. Tyler pointed out that part of Contiental's contract with
Topsfield was to provide an inter-link to other communities for locally-priginated
programs. The Continental representative pointed out that the company would be
providing the town with a considerable amount of vide® equipment., He said that in
t he case of an athletic event at Masconomet located in the town of #&xEEX Boxford,
who, -if anyone, would go in to video the event: Cablevision? Rawlins Cable in
Middleton? Mr. Carlson amended condition 3 to read: The tower shall have only a
Sin?ﬂgssigle dish of 10-ft. diameter mounted on it. Mr. Herland seconded the amended motion.
A discussion then ensued that future needs might call for another dish. Such an
e xtension would likely be smaller than the 10' dish proposed now. The Zoning Board
of Appeals members agreed that the single dish condition be written in now and
that any expansion would require a public hearing before any amendment could be
considered. The Board members and Mr. Small expressed their concern that the tower
might become an "octopus" without this condition. The vote on the amended motion
was: Carlson, yes; Kuftinec, yes; Butler, yes; Jansen, yes; Herland, yes. Motion
carried. Hearing closed at 9:00 p.m.



@ofun of Topsfield

TOPSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01983 ~——

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

July 25, 1986

LEGALNOTICE ‘
ke “TOWN OF TOPSFIELD = | DECISION
il ,ﬁmmeg&n ?Fgwaus 2 S

Notice is hereby at8:15p.m.on -
| .gay.JuvyzzAssa,aPuHicrkaring?mbemll?isn;

he Topsfisld Ti Hall on the application of CON- :
TINENTAL CABLEVISION seotycaton of CON. On the application of CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION

gl

%xg:gﬂxﬁﬁﬂmﬁﬁgﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ t s eeking an extension of a non-conforming use
(ELIZABETH WOOD, 286 Old Boston Foad (R. 1). t o construct a 120' tower with microwave

id property i located ifi the Inner Rigsidential and
A ral District '%.nm”' 5 collector on the property~ of ROBERT A. &
¥ ! = DANIEL J. BUTLER, ELIZABETH WOOD, 286 0ld Boston Road (Rt. 1):
g 1 Chairman

After due notice to abuttors and consideration
of all the evidence at the Public Hearing
held at the Topsfield Town Hall on July 22,
1986, with Board members Daniel Butler, Jan

J ansen, Richard Carlson, George Herland, and
Jean Kuftinec present and all voting affirma-
t ively, the Board grants the permission sought
s ubject to the following conditions:

1. The tower shall be constructed in accordance with plans submitted to the
Zoning Board of Appeals and as shown on the site plan drawn by the office of
John Callahan Associates, 166 North Main Street, Andover, Ma., 01810, dated
July 2, 1986.

2. In the event Continental Cablevision ceases operation in Topsfield the
t ower shall be removed within 120 days following cessation of Continental's

o peration.

3. The tower shall have only a single dish of 10-ft. diameter mounted on it.

4. The tower shall be used exclusively for the purposes of cable television
in the Town of Topsfield.

The Board finds that with these conditions this extension of non-conforming
use will not be more detrimental or objectionable to the neighborhood than
t he existing non-conforming use.

Appeals, if any, shall be made pursuant to Section 17, M.G.L., Chapter 404,
and shall be filed within 20 days after the filing of this notice of decision
in the office of the Town Clerk. This approval to expand the existing non-

c onforming use shall not take effect until a copy of the decision bearing

the certification of the Town Clerk that 20 days have elapsed and no appeal
has been filed, or that if such appeal has been filed, that it has been

d ismissed or denied, is recorded in the Registry of Deeds for the County

and District in which the land is located and indexed in the grantor index
under the name of the owner of record, or is recorded and noted on the owner's

certificate of title.

(Zoning Board of Appeals signatures on reverse side of this ﬁage)



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Decision on Expansion of non-conforming use at 286 01d Boston Rd. (Rt. 1) CONTINENTAL
CABLEVISION (owners of record ROBERT A. AND ELIZABETH WOOD) on reverse side of this
page:
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RECEIVED

TOWN OF TOPSFIELD

¥ ' ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS JUN 1 7 1986
y Application Supplement FORM B 1 VPSFIELD
_ , AsuESSORS

Attach to this form a copy of the Assessors' map (scale 1'"= 200')
showing the property and all other properties and roadways within
300 feet of any portion of the property. Also show the lot number
and lot owner's name on each lot within the 300',

List below those lot owners' names with the mailing address as shown
in assessors' records, beginning with the property of the Applicant.

vap 7 Lot Number Owner's Name' Mailing Address
Boston Street: - D B g e S !
~2usS. 197-286 Robert & Elizabeth Wood 286 Boston Bt Topsfield, MA 01983
196-276L 4 Martha MacMonagle &
. Lorna Philley ’ . 171 Woodcrest Dr., Melrose,MA 02176
198-288L Town of Topsfield
i . Water Department Town Hall, Topsfield, MA 01983
324A-293L Green Acres f,c4up SKetfingier 129 Perkins Row, Topsfield, MA 01983
349-285 Green Acres #cp0 Sceddzzen 129 Perkins Row, Topsfield, MA 01983
350-9780° Wylde Wood Water

_Woxrks, Ine. . 129 Perkins Row, Topsfield, MA 01983

351-279° - Comm of Mass. Dept. .  j=n AETYPTYY = ——
of Youth Service et 1983 . %
| = addieos ‘:@§ﬁﬁ{>

Howlett Street:

204-69 Fred & Karen Small 7/ @@ Howlett St., Topsfield, MA 01983
201-77 David/ Small & ‘
5 Gail C. Dwyer : 77 Howlett St., Topsfield, MA 01983

(Attach additional sheets if above space is insufficient.)

ASSESSORS' CERTIFICATION

To the Topsfield Zoning Board of Appeals:
This is to certify that, at the time of the last assessment for
taxation made by the Town of Topsfield, the names and mailing

addresses of the parties assessed as owners of land within 300' of
the parcel of land shown in the attached sketch were as listed.

Authorized Signature .
Assessors' Office i dls b /@ ?;hfﬂbp

Date of Verification (\,. . 5 /60/

/




MICHAEL E. TYLER 7
ATTORNEY AT LAW
375 NEWBURYPORT TPKE, (RT-1)

TOPSFIELD, MA 01983 ’
o 1 (s
Wi 4o 005 OFFIGE (617) 887-8115 €%%€1
JUIN 1o vy RES. (617) 887-2525 6:\
o ) Qi @K
TOWN CLERK'S OFEACE s
T i i DELIVERED BY HAND S
‘:’ﬁ!!!’ggﬂghwinaﬁmw <~

June 18, 1986

,’i,,

Topsfield Zoning Board of Appeals
Town Hall
Topsfield, Massachusetts 01983

Reference: Request for an Extension of a Non-Conforming Use
Applicant: Continental Cablevision

Dear Zoning Board of Appeals:

Enclosed please find four (4) copies of Application Form A, with
Addendum, one (1) copy of Application Supplemental Form B, with
Assessors' Certification, one (1) copy of Assessors' Map, and the
Building Inspector's Denial, in re the above matter.

Also enclosed please find the Topsfield Tower Specifications as
provided by the Applicant, together with supplemental material re-
garding the construction of the tower, as well as a copy of the
Lease entered into by and between the Applicant and the owner of
the premises, Robert A. Wood.and Elizabeth Wood.

: / . , b gl
I would appreciate your waiving the requirement for a Certified
Plot Plan, inasmuch as same is not necessary in this matter.

My check in the amount of Seventy Five Dollars ($75.00) is enclosed
representing the required filing fee.

I would appreciate your establishing a hearing date and publishing
at the earliest possible date, inasmuch as time is of the essence.

Thank you very much for your kind attention.

Very truly yours,

-

E%m
MET :drd Michael E. TyYer

Enclosures - Application Form A, w/Addendum (4)
- Application Supplemental Form B
- Assessors' Map
- Building Inspector's Denial
- Specifications and documentation from Applicant
- Copy of Lease of Applicant/Owner
- Check No. 7316
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: TOWN OF TOPSFIELD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

) Application FORM A

This is an application for a: Variance (EXTENSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE)
(check one only)
Special Permit .

DATE June 18, , 19 8

To the Zoning Board of Appeals, Town of Topsfield, Mass,

The undersigned hereby ipplies for an Extension of a non-conforming use

to construct a Communications Tower on the property of Robert A.

Wood, 286 0ld Boston Road (Rt. 1), Topsfield, Massachusetts, by

Continental Cablevision. (SEE CONTINUATION SHEET)

for a VARIANCE, describe the hardship that would exist if relief
through variance is not granted.

for a SPECIAL PERMIT, describe reasons for seeking special permit,.
(Attach additional sheets if above space is insufficient.)

PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD ROBERT A. WOOD and ELIZABETH WOOD

1)

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY (Street & No.) 286 0ld Boston Road (Rt.

ASSESSORS' LOT NUMBER 7-197-286

‘Name of Applicant® (Print/d ‘Michael E. Tyler, Attorney
. lLicant

.

Signature of applican

Complete address (Street & No.) 375 Newbdryport Turnpik

(Town & State) Topsfield, MA 01983

Telephone Number ( 617 887-8115

#]1f applicant is not the owner of record, authorization satisfactory to
the Board to act in behalf of the owner must accompany this application

Date of submission éézwz//f/ ; 19&7?

Received by Town ny




CONTINUATION SHEET

to

% Application Form A

The 120' Tower to be located as shown on the enclosed Plan. The said
premises is located in the IRA District. There is an existing Tower

on the site, and there is another Tower located on the opposite side

of Boston Street, on pfoperty of Richard W. Skeffingteon. The construction
of the Tower by Continental Cablevision will not deviate from the existing
Town of Topsfield By-Laws, and it will not deregate from the surrounding
neighborhood. The denial of this extensionwould constitute a hardship
inasmuch as the Applicant has signedla Contract with the Town of Topsfield
for Cable Television to be supplied to the residents of Topsfield, and

the site is the only location in the Town suitable for erecting said Tower.



APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT, TOPSFIELD MASS 01983

DATE £ =/ 2 =L APPLICATION NO. _=— FEEG. | i

1. Structure

Owner, address, telephone 5 2 = - d s Va
Builder, address, telephone, license G il

Type of structure: s ) L ; _ :

Location: ﬁ;&é_c_&wr_ Size (gross)

No. of Rooms No. Stories__ 3 Area (heated)

No. of baths Garage Area (garage)

Basement Heat by Area (porch/deck)

Fireplace Stove Reported cost $

Construction: Fireproof (concrete); Non-combustible (steel); Masonry veneer; Wood Frame
Use: Assembly; Business; Factory; High Hazard; Institutional; Mercantile; Residential; Storage; Temporary;
Miscellaneous; Fence

2. Zoning ORACRAJ CR/ BV / BH / BP (Gircle One)
Use: Old / New / Principal / Accessory / P/ S/ Non conforming

Dimensional &,Density Requirements 3. Assessors Information
ORA IRA | CR BV BH BP Proposed Map Block Lot

Lot Area (S.F.) 87,120 |40,000 0,000 20,000 40,000 87,500 __ Sketch

Lot Frontage (ft) 200 150 100 100 200 350

Lot Depth (ft) 200 150 120 100 175 250

Front Setback (ft) 20 20 20 40 75 75

Side Setback # (ft) 20 15 10 30* 40 50t

Rear Setback t (ft) 40 40 30 30* 40 50t

Height 35 35 35 30 30 45

No. of Stories 22 22 22 22 2 3

Building Area (%) 15 25 40 40 40 25

Open Space (%) 50 50 40 30 30 25

*Increase to 50 ft. where adjacent to residential use or district.
tincrease to 150 ft. where adjacent to residential use or district.

4. Additional Town Boards Requiring Approval Before Submitting Application — (applicable/not applicable)
(A/INA) Conservation Commission: “Determination of Applicability” if within 100’ of “wetland’.
(A/INA) Health Department: (New building or increased occupancy or use/ barn/ stabie/swimming pools.)

(A/NA) Planning Board: Site plan is either part of an approved subdivision or stamped “Not Subject to Planning Board
Approval”.

(A/NA) Fire Department: (New construction or major alteration for 1 or 2 family residential.)

(AINA) Electrical Department: (For swimming pools, electrical permit required before a building permit is issued.)
(A/NA) Historic District Commission: (New construction or exterior alterations therein.)

(AINA) Soil Removal Board: (Removal of soil in excess of 120% of the volume of the foundation.)

(A/NA) Highway Department: (Town street cuts.)

(A/NA) State Department of Public Works: (State Road cuts — Rte. 1))
- OE =), s dopy TENVERS ARLE ACF
LS IvEp 5 Jﬁ’Zm} ‘?' W

(A/INA) Board of Appeals:

Permit Granted{Not Granted

White-Assessors Yellow-Selectmen Pink-Building Inspector



VAP

oCUSs:

RECEIVED

TOWN OF TOPSFIELD

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS JUN1_ 1986
Application Supplement FORM B -luPSFIEL
_ S ASSESSORS

Attach to this form a copy of the Assessors' map (scale 1"= 200')
showing the property and all other properties and roadways within
300 feet of any portion of the property. Also show the lot number
and lot owner's name on each lot within the 300°',

List below those lot owners' names with the mailing address as shown o

in assessors'

- Lot Number

records, beginning with the property of the Applicant.

Boston Street:

197-286
196-276L

198-288L
'324A-293L

349-285

350-9780

351-279

Howlett Street:

204-69
201-77

~ Owner's Name' Mailing Address

" Hobert' & Elizabeth Wood 286 Boston St., Topsfleld MA 01983

Martha MacMonagle &

Lorna Philley 171 Woodcrest Dr., Melrose,MA 02176
Town of Topsfield :
Water Department Town Hall, Topsfield, MA 01983

Green Acres?mwmiﬂﬁﬂlwfwﬂ 129 Perklns Row, Topsfield, MA 01983
Green Acres Reprp Scedfingzen 129 Perkins Row, Topsfield, MA 01983
Wylde Wood Water

Works, Inc. 129 Perkins Row, Topsfield, MA 01983
Comm of Mass. Dept. ' ik
of Youth Service T o ; MA-0198&
7, :
[ S0 Qd@uawy, / 0 Z’L,\f)//
Fred & Karen Small 7/ &8 Howlett St., Topsfield, MA 01983
Davidlf Small & ‘

Gail C. Dwyer ) 77 Howlett St., Topsfield, MA 01983

(Attach additional sheets if above space is insufficient.)

ASSESSORS' CERTIFICATION

To the Topsfield Zoning Board of Appeals:

This is to certify that, at the time of the last assessment for
taxation made by the Town of Topsfield, the names and mailing
addresses of the parties assessed as owners of land within 300' of
the parcel of land shown in the attached sketch were as listed,.

Authorized Signature %) : Lo
Assessors' Office Tl dl i /} (i r oo

Date of Verification (\,, .. /5 /4G 9L

b
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Continental
Cablevision
TOPSFIELD TOWER SPECIFICATIONS

120" high; .self-supporting, tapering tower
Designed by UNR:ﬁOHN, model SSV

Triangular base, 14'7-7/8" on a side, tapering to
4'6-%" on a side

Base of tower is bolted to 3 concrete piers which are
anchored to a concrete pad and foundation in the ground

10' microwave parabolic antenna (spun aluminum, light blue)
mounted near top of the tower

A jacketed, copper, eiliptical waveguide feed (conduit)
to be run inside the tower from the back of the dish to
the back of the receiver.

Receiver is mounted approximately 4%' off the ground on
the tower or inside a small equipment housing (enclosure).

Inside corner climbing ladder
Tower bracing as shown on drawing

Site location as specified on drawing

220 Baliardvale Street @ Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887 e Telephone: (617) 658-0400
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JOER DESION ASSUMES IRANSHISSION LINES T4 L 8|Ees
ARE EQUALLY DISTRIBUTED DVER THREE TOWER g2y
FACES. SR z" E8”>
THIS TOWER 1S DESIGNED TO SUPPORT 5 B|-g -
THE FOLLOWING LDADS S |3+
ELEV- PROJ. zn zllow®
ATI0ON ANTENNA AREA S Sl-o=
(FT) TYPE (SF) 0 @lleo”
. h{_ < z - s
200 2 - ANT'S 14 (TOTAL) g = EE"“
o
© 90 2 - ANT'S 14 (TOTAL} RY a “”E
. 55 B
180 2 - ANT'S 14 (TOTAL) oe @ Trx
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SECT]DN ASSEMBLY DETAILS
SECTION | ASCEmALY JFAB. DVE{iF REG" 0.
NUMBER | BRAWING kG BRACE
4RST AT90114
SN AT80118
oN AT780200
T AT80142
BN ATB0252
O A7B03i8
10NH ATB0386
118 ATBD447
12NH A780006
13N A790028
5 BLOPEs ™ #
CHANGE P
TOWER FOUNDATIONS DATA
=
TOWER | BASE BASE ANC. A.B. | GROUND | FODN.
HT. | SECT. SPREAD BOLTS |TEmP. | kITS | owG.ND.
200" 13N 18'-8 3/8B 12-7/8X42 | VINAB 3-BGK7 0700300
180 | 12N 16°-8 3/8 | 12-7/8X42 | 11NAB | 3-BGk7 | 0700200
160° 11N 14°=7 7/8B 12-7/8X42 [11NAB 3-BGK7 B700300
140° | 10KM 12'-7 174 | 12-374x36 | 10NAB | 3-poxs | D700200
120" | oAH 10°-6 3/4 | 12-5/BX30 |6NAE | 3-Box5 | D700200
100° | &N 8'-6 3/4 | 12-5/8x30 [6NAB | 3-BGK5 | D700300
83 | i) 6'-6 3/4 | 12-5/8x30 |vi25 | 3-BoK3 | ce3iria
60" 6N 4'-6 1/4 12-5/8X30 NAB 3-BGKS | D70C3ICH
40' | SN 2'-6 NONE Skt w | 3-BGKES| D7003GO
20' | 4NsT 2'-2 NUNE SEAw | 3-BOKES| D700300
R oy s W Basc,
GENERAL NOTES
1+ BEE INDIVIDUAL SECTION ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS FOR PART
NUMBERS AND SECTION ASSEMBLY DETAIL
2 % 2. FABRICATION DRAWINGS, 1F REFERENCED. ARE FOR
*_ BHOP USE OWLY.
3. THE LEG PART NUMBER 1S STAMPED AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH
LEG . OF EACH SECTLON
4. STEP BOLTS ARE PROVIDED ON_ONE LEG ONLY FOR SECTIOKS
8 THROUGH 11 . AND ON ALL THREE (LEFS FOR SECTIONS
12 THROUGH 16 AND ALL Md SECTIO
S. PAL NUTS ARE PROYIDED FOR-ALL Tover soLTs.
18" -8%"
(DRAWINGS BUBHITIED ARE LATEST REVIS|ONS)
CROUTING AND DRAINAGE DETAIL (ALL *MW' BASE SECTIONS) -----oo-- BES1IT1
GROUTING AND DRAINAGE DETAIL (ALL *SSV' BASE SECTIONS) -SK720305
FOUNODATION AND ANCHOR TOLERANCE=====—--ucoo 227 - -AB10214
ANCHOR BOLT TEMPLATE INSTALLATION (6NAB - 1SNHAB -CU730104
ANCHOR BOLT TEMPLATE INSTALLATION (VL25 - V(28 AND 13.5) -B730521

STEP BOLT DETAIL
GROURDING DETAIL
e "
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Series Description
Standard PA/PAL/PAX/PAF

These antennas are unshrouded and offer standard and low
VSWR models for applications where frequency coordination
permits relaxed side-lobe suppression and where full channe!
expansion capability is not required.

Each antenna consists of a precision heavy duty spun aluminum
parabolic reflector with a waveguide or coaxial feed depending
on frequency of operation. All 12 foot diameter reflectors are
sectionalized; 8 and 10 foot reflectors are supplied in one piece
and are available sectionalized as an option. Each feed, with the
exception of the PAF Series, is designed to be pressurized.
Each antenna comes with a heavy duty galvanized steel mount
designed to fit a 4 inch ips pipe (4% inch actual diameter)
complete with azimuth and elevation adjustments with threaded
hardware of stainless steel. For protection against antenna
shifting, each assembly from 8 feet to 10 feet diameter includes
a sway bar for attachment directly to the tower. 12 feet diameter
assemblies include two sway bars. The sway bar features an
azimuth fine adjustment mechanism to provide ease in final
alignment of the antenna. Radomes are available for all standard
antennas and must be ordered separately.

Four versions offered are:

1. Series PA — Plane Polarized.

2. Series PAL — Plane Polarized, Low VSWR.
3. Series PAX — Dual Polarized.

4. Series PAF — Non-Pressurized 2GHz.

The PAF series of antennas incorporates all the standard
features of the PA type antennas except the feeds are of a
non-pressurized type and will not require pressurization of
any kind. This series of antennas is limited to 2GHz frequency
operation only.

Standard colors for all antennas through 13 GHz are light blue,
international orange and white. Light blue is supplied unless
otherwise specified. Standard color for 18 GHz antennas is white.
For custom colors contact the factory.

Pattern Performance

Radiation Distribution Envelopes for all Cablewave Systems anten-
nas are on fite with the FCC in Washington, D.C. Copies are avail-
able upon request from the factory. Actual performance will not ex-
ceed these patterns by more than 3 dB from 0° to 100° (exclu-
sive of the co-polarized main beam) and 2 dB from 100° to 180°.

All Cablewave Systems’ antennas meet EIA Standards RS-1958
and RS-222C.

{lE

Microwave Parabolic Antennas
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s

12.7-13.25 GHz
Standard—PA/PAL/PAX Series

Microwave Parabolic Antennas
Antenna Data

FEATURES

Antennas utilize heavy gauge spun aluminum reflectors and center fed dipole
feeds mounted from the rear. 12 foot antennas are sectionalized; 8 and 10 foot
antennas are supplied in one piece, and available sectionalized as an option.

Feeds can be pressurized up to 10 psi and feature 360° polarization orientation.
Antennas will withstand 125 mph wind with one inch radial ice without damage.
Feed guy wires are included with antennas of 6 feet diameter and larger.

All antennas include vertical mounts for attachment to a 4%z inch outer diam-
eter pipe (pipe not included) with azimuth and elevation adjustment of *5°.
All hardware is stainless steel. One azimuth stabilizing strut (sway bar) is
included on 8’ and 10', two on 12’ units. Other type mounts are also available.

Radomes are available for all sizes.
Cross Polarization discrimination is better than 25 dB, nominally 30 dB.
All Cablewave Systems' antennas meet EIA Standards RS-195B and RS-222C.

SYSTEM ACCESSORIES

Page
Antenna Type Descriptions ga Pressurization Equipment 178
Mounts 67-70 Shipping 77
Radomes 66 System Planning Worksheet 61
Elliptical
Waveguide/Connectors 94
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GAIN BEAM F/B FEED
DIA. dBi WIDTH RATIO MAX INPUT
ft. TYPE NO. | PART NO. Low | Mid l High Degrees dB VSWR FLANGE !
12.7-13.25 GHz SINGLE POLARIZED, STANDARD J
2 PA2 - 127 301180 35.6 35.7 35.9 2.8 42 1.12 WR75 CHOKE |
4 PA4 - 127 301181 41.6 41.7 41.9 1.4 50 1.10 WR75 CHOKE |
6 PAG - 127 301182 45.2 45.3 45.5 0.9 52 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
8 PAB-127 | 301183 47.7 47.8 48.0 0.7 54 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
= 10 PA10-127 300184 48.9 49.0 49.2 0.6 57 110 WR75 CHOKE
12 PA12-127 301185 511 51.2 *51.4 0.5 58 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
12.7-13.25 GHz SINGLE POLARIZED, LOW VSWR =
2 PAL2-127 | 301180 35.6 35.7 35.9 2.8 42 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
4 PAL4 - 127 301191 41.6 41.7 41.9 1.4 50 1.08 WR75 CHOKE
6 PALG-127 | 301192 45.2 45.3 45.5 0.9 52 1.08 WR75 CHOKE
8 PAL8 -127 | 301193 47.7 47.8 48.0 0.7 54 1.08 WR75 CHOKE
b 10 PAL10-127 300194 48.9 49.0 49.2 0.6 57 1.08 WR75 CHOKE
12 PAL12-127 301185 511 51.2 51.4 0.5 58 1.08 WR75 CHOKE
12.7-13.25 GHz DUAL POLARIZED, LOW VSWR
4 PAX4 - 127 301311 41.4 415 41.7 1.4 50 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
6 PAX6-127 | 301312 45.0 45.1 45.3 0.9 52 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
8 PAX8 - 127 301313 47.5 47.6 47.8 0.7 | 54 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
10 PAX10-127 300314 48.7 48.8 49.0 0.6 57 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
12 PAX12-127 | 301315 50.9 51.0 51.2 0.5 58 1.10 WR75 CHOKE
58 g . Cablewave Systems .
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Flexwell Elliptical Waveguide

Cablewave Systems Flexwell elliptical waveguide consists of a
longitudinally welded, high conductivity copper tube, corrugated
and precision formed into an elliptical cross section. The corru-
gation design achieves unusually high transverse stability and
crush strength, yet offers excellent flexibility for forming at in-
stallation. A protective black polyethylene jacket is applied over
the corrugated waveguide for improved handling and installation
characteristics. Cablewave Systems Flexwell elliptical designs
include equivalents to WR229 through WR42 waveguide, covering
frequency bands from 3.6 to 19.04 GHz, Connectors are offered to
mate with popular MIL, EIA and IEC flanges.

Cablewave Systems elliptical waveguide is based upon the latest
Kabelmetal Electro designs, engineered for North American fre-
quency bands and Cablewave Systems manufacture. The long
length availability and typical low VSWR of Flexwell elliptical
guide allow it to be run directly from the antenna to the equipment
building, eliminating flange joint discontinuities from multiple

FLEXWELL ELLIPTICAL WAVEGUIDE

straight rectangular waveguide sections, bends, twists and tle
sections. A Flexwell elliptical waveguide feeder achieves lowe
planning and installation costs and superior echo distortion pe;
formance when compared with rigid rectangular waveguide.

The Flexwell designs have proven successful in thousands c
Installations throughout the world. In Europe, these waveguide
are manufactured by Kabelmetal Electro of Hannover, West Ger
many and marketed under the same Flexwell trade name.

Two versions of Flexwell elliptical waveguide are offered. Flexwe
“standard” waveguide is recommended for low and mediun
capacity radio relay systems, while Flexwell “premium' elliptica
waveguide assemblies with tuned connectors are recommende
for high capacity radio systems. Standard and premium assem
blies differ only in testing and guaranteed attainable VSWR
Flexwell waveguide may be supplied cut to length with connector:
attached or shipped in bulk for termination in the field.

Waveguide ,
Operating Standard Premium
Frequency, Type Part Type Part Specifications
GHz No. No. No. No. See Page
3.60-4.20 WES37 - 810250-001 WEP37 810250-002 88
4.40-5.00 WE44 810251-001 WEP44 810251-002 88
5.925-6.425 WE61 810265-001 WEP6&1 810265-002 80
6.425-7.125 WEB5 810261-001 WEP65 810261-002 90
7.125-7.750 WE70 810254-001 WEP70 " 810254-002 92
7.125-8.50 WE71 810255-001 WEPT71 810255-002 92
10.70-11.70 WE108 810264-001 WEP108 810264-002 94
11.70-13.20 WE130 810258-001 WEP130 §10258-002 94 —
18.36-19.04 WE190 810260-001 WEP190 810260-002 96
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Cablewave System
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WATER DEPARTMENT

TOPSFIELD, MASS. 01983

TOPSFIELD, MASS., JJul Y 7 19 86

Memo: Zoning Board of Appeals

i

From: Board of Water Commissioners

Re: Public Hearing on July 22, 1986 concerning Continental
Cablevision constructing a 120" tower.

Any tower installed within the area of a water tank should
be the height of the mast plus 50% of that height away from
the base of the water tank. This is to protect the tank
from accidents involving the tower or trees hit by the tower.



FOR PUBLICATION IN TRI-TOWN TRANSCREPT

/ issues of July 3 & July 10, 1986

AN Please bill: Zoning Board of Appeals
N
e Town Hall
M Topsfield, Ma. 01983
—\\\&\\\
T LI TR UL AT DO
LEGAL NBTICE

TOWN OF TOPSFIELD

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Notice is hereby given that at 8:15 p.m. on Tuesday, July 22, 1986, a

P ublic Hearing will be held in the Topsfield Town Hall on the application

o f CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION seeking an extension of a non-conforming use to
.. (microwave collector)

c onstruct a 120' towerfon the property of ROBERT A. & ELIZABETH WOOD, 286

0 1d Boston Road (Rt. 1). Said property is located in the Inner Residential

and Agricultural District.

DANIEL J. BUTLER, Chairman



@oton of Topsfield

June 25, 1986

To: Michael E. Tyler
From: Zoning Board of Appeals

re: Application request for an extension of a
non-conforming use: Continental Cablevision

The Zoning Board of Appeals at its regular meeting on June 24, 1986, voted
NOT to waive the requirement for a certified plot plan. Such plan is needed
t o act upon the application.

The public hearing on this application has been set for Tuesday, July 22,
1986, at 8:15 p.m.

At this hearing we will need the required 4 copies of the certified plot
p lan showing all information as required by our rules & regulations (copy
o f such requirements attached.) .

Please note that it is extremely important that the plan show all dimensions
of the land, existing structures, and proposed structures and all distances
f rom lot lines of such existing and proposed structures.

TOPSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01983  S—

[
~")



Topsfield Zoning Board of Appeals Rules & Procedures b — o

I1I. The General Procedures for application to the Board

dya

All applications for Variance or Special Permit must be

made as follows:
(Check List)

4 copies of Application FORM A
1 copy of Application Supplemental FORM B
with Assessors' Certification
c. 1 copy of Assessors' map (scale 1'"'=200")
d. 4 copies of Plot Plan to Scale Certified by
a Registered Land Surveyor
e. Copy of Inspector of Buildings' denial

——

Application Forms A & B are available at the Town Clerk's
Office in the Town Hall,

Plot Plan certified by a Registered Land Surveyor must include:

a. All dimensions of land

b. All existing and proposed structures with dimensions

c. Distance of all existing and proposed structures,

additions, or changes from front, side & rear lot lines

Zoning District classification and any Zoning District

boundary line that may pass thrcugh the property

All driveways and parking areas and dimensions

All roadways and properties abutting lot

Title indicating Lot Number, Street Address, Property
Owner, and Scale

e

o

|l = S W1}

e @

North arrow
ol Certification by a Registered Land Surveyor of accuracy
- of Plot Plan (signed and dated)

The Board may, in unusual cases, waive the requirement for a
Certified Plot Plan., However, the Town Clerk CANNOT accept
for filing an application unless the Certified Plot Plan, or
a waiver from the Zoning Board of Appeals, is included.

If a waiver is sought, applicant should contact Chairman of
the Zoning Board of Appeals to be put on the agenda of a
Board meeting.

A non-refundable fee of $75.00 payable to the Town of Tops-
field must accompany the application to cover the costs of
Legal Notice publication and other expenses associated with
the required Public Hearing.

The Town Clerk will accept and date stamp an application
only if all items listed above are in order.



